# **DENNYS PLACE** 28 MALOP STREET UPDATE

This project is being delivered as part of the \$500 million Geelong City Deal, a collaborative plan to transform Geelong and the Great Ocean Road by the Australian and Victorian Governments, and the City of Greater Geelong through the Revitalising Central Geelong Action Plan.

## Project update - 14 February 2023

The new laneway breakthrough to extend Dennys Place from Little Malop Street into Malop Street is nearing completion, with. major construction works now complete. Minor works necessary prior to opening for public use are progressing well, with completion expected soon.

The new Dennys Place laneway will create a direct link from Malop Street to Geelong's exciting Little Malop Street restaurant, bar and retail precinct, dramatically improving pedestrian flow through central Geelong and bringing new life to the city. The Dennys Place connection is seen as critical and offers good line of sight connectivity between Clare and Little Malop streets, while also creating a connection from the waterfront to the medical precinct at an intimate scale that encourages pedestrian movement.

### Rectification works



EP Period starting week of 13 February 2023

#### **28 MALOP STREET**

The installation of the final components of the new breakthrough are programmed to occur over the next four weeks. The main construction works were completed by October 2022 with the final components subject to access to materials and summer period shutdowns.

We look forward to seeing the space open and enjoyed by mid-March 2023.

#### **DENNYS PLACE LANEWAY**

Works to date include roadway, drainage, lighting, edging and planters.

There are some minor works taking place during Feb 14 – Feb 24 that are expected to cause minimal disruption. Should this change, the City will notify precinct partners in advance.

All works on the laneway upgrade are expected to be completed by 31 March 2023.

# Stay informed

We appreciate your patience and understanding during this important work. For more information about the project, or to give us your feedback:

#### Visit us at:

www.revitalisingcentralgeelong.vic.gov.au

Email rcg@geelongcity.vic.gov.au

- (f) revitalisingcentralgeelong
- @revitalisingcentralgeelong
- (y) @rcgeelong









